
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1216
ANSWERED ON:12.12.2013
PASSENGER SERVICE FEES
Venugopal Shri P.

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) Whether the Government is considering to make any hike in passenger service fee;and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor?

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION ( SHRI K. C. VENUGOPAL )

(a) As of now, no decision has been taken by the Government in the matter of revision of Passenger Service Fee (Security
Component).

(b): Does not arise in view of the reply at (a) above.
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